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Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 35,068 of 180,068 (19.47%)

Ballots Cast: 35,068

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
St Lucie County
August 26, 2014

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

11/19/2015 12:35:25 PM

U.S. Representative, District 18 for Congressional Dist 18 (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Carl J. Domino
Beverly Hires

Brian Lara

Alan Schlesinger
Calvin D. Turnquest
Nick Wukoson
Total Votes

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total
14,906 / 55,730
1,167

1

Total
5,144
1,787
1,980
3,372

715
740
13,738

26.75%

37.44%
13.01%
14.41%
24.55%
5.20%
5.39%

Governor and Lieutenant Governor for St Lucie County, FL (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Yinka Abosede Adeshina
Elizabeth Cuevas-Neunder
Rick Scott

Total Votes

Party
REP
REP
REP

Total
14,906 / 55,730

787

3

Total
341
2,058
11,717
14,116

26.75%

2.42%
14.58%
83.01%
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Governor and Lieutenant Governor for St Lucie County, FL (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 15,311 /75778 20.21%
Undervotes 409
Overvotes 57
Candidate Party Total
Charlie Crist DEM 11,202 75.46%
Nan H. Rich DEM 3,643 24.54%
Total Votes 14,845

Attorney General for St Lucie County, FL (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 15,311/75,778  20.21%
Undervotes 1,893
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
George Sheldon DEM 7,784 58.01%
Perry E. Thurston DEM 5,634 41.99%
Total Votes 13,418

State Senator, District 32 for Senatorial District 32 (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 10,902 /39,143  27.85%
Undervotes 246
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Brandon M. Cannon REP 1,749 16.41%
Joe Negron REP 8,907 83.59%

Total Votes 10,656
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Circuit Judge, Circuit 19 Group 4 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Michael C. Heisey
Steven Ziskinder

Total Votes

Party
NOP
NOP

Total

35,068 /180,068
4,814
1

Total
16,264
13,989
30,253

19.47%

53.76%
46.24%

County Court Judge, Group 2 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Stephen Smith
Philip J. Yacucci Jr.
Total Votes

Party
NOP
NOP

Total

35,068 / 180,068
2,268
4

Total
13,577
19,219
32,796

19.47%

41.40%
58.60%

County Court Judge, Group 4 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Roseanna "Rose" Bronhard
Al Moore

Kathryn Nelson

Leonard S. Villafranco

Total Votes

Party
NOP
NOP
NOP
NOP

Total

35,068 /180,068
3,470
4

Total
3,182
6,830

15,404
6,178
31,594

19.47%

10.07%
21.62%
48.76%
19.55%
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School Board, District 1 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 35,068 /180,068  19.47%
Undervotes 4,032
Overvotes 3
Candidate Party Total
Debbie Johnson Hawley NOP 19,850 63.96%
David Whittaker NOP 11,183 36.04%
Total Votes 31,033

School Board, District 3 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 35,068 /180,068 19.47%
Undervotes 3,281
Overvotes 8
Candidate Party Total
Donna Mills NOP 18,519 58.27%
Jeremy Theisen NOP 6,583 20.71%
Mark Young NOP 6,677 21.01%
Total Votes 31,779

Mayor for City of Port St. Lucie (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,171 /109,245  19.38%
Undervotes 426
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
Joe "The" Edge NOP 2,802 13.51%
JoAnn M. Faiella NOP 4,807 23.17%
Chauncelor "Gunny" Howell NOP 1,427 6.88%
Gregory J. Oravec NOP 9,268 44.68%
James "Jim" Rich NOP 2,029 9.78%
S. N. Tinto (Rocky) NOP 410 1.98%

Total Votes 20,743
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City Council, District 1 for City of Port St. Lucie (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,171 / 109,245 19.38%
Undervotes 3,544
Overvotes 4
Candidate Party Total
Linda Bartz NOP 10,704 60.74%
John Dimola NOP 6,919 39.26%
Carl Iken .
[DISABLED] NOP 0 0.00%
Total Votes 17,623

City Council, District 3 for City of Port St. Lucie (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 21,171/109,245 19.38%
Undervotes 1871
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Shannon M. Martin NOP 7,734 40.07%
Andriana "Chris" Riera NOP 2,082 10.79%
James Taylor NOP 8,067 41.80%
Benjamin "Zag" Zagrobelny NOP 1,417 7.34%

Total Votes 19,300



