Page: 1 of 5 11/19/2015 12:35:25 PM

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary St Lucie County August 26, 2014

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 35,068 of 180,068 (19.47%)

Ballots Cast: 35,068

U.S. Representative, District 18 for Congressional Dist 18 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	14,906 / 55,730	26.75%
Undervotes	1,167	
Overvotes	1	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Carl J. Domino	REP	5,144	37.44%
Beverly Hires	REP	1,787	13.01%
Brian Lara	REP	1,980	14.41%
Alan Schlesinger	REP	3,372	24.55%
Calvin D. Turnquest	REP	715	5.20%
Nick Wukoson	REP	740	5.39%
Total Votes		13,738	

Governor and Lieutenant Governor for St Lucie County, FL (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		14,906 / 55,730	26.75%
Undervotes		787	
Overvotes		3	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Yinka Abosede Adeshina	REP	341	2.42%
Elizabeth Cuevas-Neunder	REP	2,058	14.58%
Rick Scott	REP	11,717	83.01%
Total Votes		14.116	

Page: 2 of 5 11/19/2015 12:35:25 PM

Governor and Lieutenant Governor for St Lucie County, FL (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		15,311 / 75,778	20.21%
Undervotes		409	
Overvotes		57	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Charlie Crist	DEM	11,202	75.46%
Nan H. Rich	DEM	3,643	24.54%
Total Votes		14,845	

Attorney General for St Lucie County, FL (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		15,311 / 75,778	20.21%
Undervotes		1,893	
Overvotes		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
George Sheldon	DEM	7.784	58.01%

Candidate	Party	Total	
George Sheldon	DEM	7,784	58.01%
Perry E. Thurston	DEM	5,634	41.99%
Total Votes		13,418	

State Senator, District 32 for Senatorial District 32 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		10,902 / 39,143	27.85%
Undervotes		246	
Overvotes		0	
6		.	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Brandon M. Cannon	REP	1,749	16.41%
Joe Negron	REP	8,907	83.59%
Total Votes		10,656	

Page: 3 of 5 11/19/2015 12:35:25 PM

Circuit Judge, Circuit 19 Group 4 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		35,068 / 180,068	19.47%
Undervotes		4,814	
Overvotes		1	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Michael C. Heisey	NOP	16,264	53.76%
Steven Ziskinder	NOP	13,989	46.24%
Total Votes		30,253	

County Court Judge, Group 2 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

	Total	
	35,068 / 180,068	19.47%
	2,268	
	4	
Party	Total	
-		41.40%
	· ·	58.60%
1401	· ·	30.0070
	Party NOP NOP	35,068 / 180,068 2,268 4 Party Total NOP 13,577

County Court Judge, Group 4 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		35,068 / 180,068	19.47%
Undervotes		3,470	
Overvotes		4	
Candidate	Party	Total	
Roseanna "Rose" Bronhard	NOP	3,182	10.07%
Al Moore	NOP	6,830	21.62%
Kathryn Nelson	NOP	15,404	48.76%
Leonard S. Villafranco	NOP	6,178	19.55%
Total Votes		31,594	

Page: 4 of 5 11/19/2015 12:35:25 PM

School Board, District 1 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

		Total	
		Total	
Times Cast		35,068 / 180,068	19.47%
Undervotes		4,032	
Overvotes		3	
Candidate	Party	Total	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Debbie Johnson Hawley	NOP	19,850	63.96%
David Whittaker	NOP	11,183	36.04%
Total Votes		31,033	

School Board, District 3 for St Lucie County, FL (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	35,068 / 180,068	19.47%
Undervotes	3,281	
Overvotes	8	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Donna Mills	NOP	18,519	58.27%
Jeremy Theisen	NOP	6,583	20.71%
Mark Young	NOP	6,677	21.01%
Total Votes		31,779	

Mayor for City of Port St. Lucie (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,171 / 109,245	19.38%
Undervotes	426	
Overvotes	2	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Joe "The" Edge	NOP	2,802	13.51%
JoAnn M. Faiella	NOP	4,807	23.17%
Chauncelor "Gunny" Howell	NOP	1,427	6.88%
Gregory J. Oravec	NOP	9,268	44.68%
James "Jim" Rich	NOP	2,029	9.78%
S. N. Tinto (Rocky)	NOP	410	1.98%
Total Votes		20,743	

Page: 5 of 5 11/19/2015 12:35:25 PM

City Council, District 1 for City of Port St. Lucie (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,171 / 109,245	19.38%
Undervotes	3,544	
Overvotes	4	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Linda Bartz	NOP	10,704	60.74%
John Dimola	NOP	6,919	39.26%
Carl Iken [DISABLED]	NOP	0	0.00%
Total Votes		17,623	

City Council, District 3 for City of Port St. Lucie (NOP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	21,171 / 109,245	19.38%
Undervotes	1,871	
Overvotes	0	

Candidate	Party	Total	
Shannon M. Martin	NOP	7,734	40.07%
Andriana "Chris" Riera	NOP	2,082	10.79%
James Taylor	NOP	8,067	41.80%
Benjamin "Zag" Zagrobelny	NOP	1,417	7.34%
Total Votes		19,300	